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NEW ZEALAND RAINFALL FOR APRIL, 1937. 

[NOTE,-Late returns for stations appear at end of table,] 

-------------~l_T_o_taj ;all, I Days with -~------------.,-1-T-o-pta-olm·_F_tsall-, ..,I_D_a_y_s __ wl_th_ 

Station. Pomts Rain Station. 
I (100 to Inch). · 1 (100 to Inch). Ram. 

NORTH ISLAND, 
(A) NORTH AUCKLAND. 

Cape Maria van Diemen 
Parengarenga 
Mangonui 
Rangitihi 
Kaeo 
Kerikeri 
Kaitaia .. 
Fairburn 
Herekino 
Cape Brett 
Russell .• 
Broad wood 
Rangiahua, Hokianga Harbour 
Kohukohu 
Kawakawa 
Kaikohe 
Wekaweka 
Puhipuhi Plantation, Whakapara 
Waimatenui 
Ruatangata 
Whangarei 
Donnelly's Crossing 
Whatoro 
Mangarata 
Wairua Falls (power-station) 
Mako Hinau Lighthouse 
Dargaville 
Matakohe 
Mangawai 
Nagle Cove, Great Barrier 
Little Barrier Island 
Kaipara Heads .. 
Warkworth 
Cuvier Island 
Mahurangi Heads 
Horseshoe Bush, Dairy Flat 
Helensville 
Hobson ville 
Devon port 
Rocky Bay, Waiheke 
Henderson 
Huia, Manukau .. 
Manukau Heads .. 

(B) NORTH-EAST, 

347 
778 
562 
488 
513 
494 
699 
554 
682 
420 
505 

1288 
938 
642 
448 
927 
984 
646 
604 
675 
586 
489 
874 
691 
707 
694 
501 
781 
460 
645 
547 
285 
378 
532 
247 

234 
290 

294 
429 
452 
268 

Tairua . , 376 
Thames 282 
Wharekawa Nursery, Whangamata 525 
Turua, Thames . . 305 
Kerepeehi 336 
Paeroa.. 424 
Belle Vue Farm, Mangaiti 357 
Springdale, Waitoa 321 
Katikati 705 
The Camp, Tauranga 579 
Rukuhanga, Cape Runaway 623 
Matarau, Cape Runaway 629 
Maraehako, Opotiki 356 
Matamata 519 
Kaimai 915 
Whakatane 258 
Huntress Creek, Opotiki 24 7 
Okere Falls 387 
Lake Rotoma 368 
Edgecumbe 
Taneatua 336 
Mamaku 
Kaharoa 766 
Lichfield 488 
Sophia Street, Rotorna 329 
Tokoroa 476 
Matanuku 422 
Marllilloko, Motu 662 
Wairata, Opotiki 
Waiotapu 308 
Kaingaroa Plains 300 
Murnpara 193 
Koranga Valley, Matawai 375 
Wairapukao 301 
Mokai 399 
Rotokawa 249 
Taupo . . 289 
Waimibia 441 
Tarawera 283 

(C) NORTH-WEST, 

Paerata (Wesley College) . . 366 
Waiuku 259 
Onewhero 371 
" Wharerimu," Onewhero 302 
State Farm, Waerenga 390 
"Te Karaka," Ka-awa 268 

12 
22 
14 

8 
14 
22 
20 
23 
15 
15 
14 
24 
26 
21 
15 
23 
17 
22 
15 
20 
23 
24 
24 
18 
28 
13 
20 
13 
15 
19 
18 
17 
12 
15 
8 

12 
16 

17 
21 
18 
14 

20 
15 
18 
19 
14 
20 
20 
15 
20 
15 
17 
14 
13 
17 
17 
15 
8 

16 
10 

14 

12 
15 
12 
18 
14 
12 

13 
13 
10 
16 
14 
17 
15 
16 
15 
7 

17 
13 
10 
15 
15 
15 

NORTH ISLAND-continued. 

Waiterimu 
Ngaruawahia 
Hamilton 
Cambridge 
Raglan .. 

(C) NORTH-WEST-continued. 

388 
433 
364 
396 

Roto-o-rangi, Cambridge .. 
Horahora Rapids, Churchill 
TeAwamutu 
Kawhia 
Arapuni Dam, Puketarua 
Waikeria, Te Awamutu 
Otorohanga 
Waitomo Caves .. 
"Rangitoto," Otorohanga 
Te Kuiti 
Paparata, Awakino 
Paekaka, Paemako 
Mokauiti 
Te Matai, Aria .. 
Awakino 
Mangatoi, Mokau 
llfohakatino 
Ohura .. 
Taumarunui 
Uruti 
Hautu .. 
Waitara 
Tangarakau 
Raurimu 
Tongariro Hatchery, Tokaanu 
Lepperton 
Waterworks, Mangorei 
Rangipo 
Whangamomona .. 
Purangi 
Inglewood 
Riversdale, Inglewood 
Upper Mangorei .. 
Tariki Hydro 

Katoa .. 
East Cape 
Wairoro, Ruatoria 
Pakibiroa 

(D) SOUTH-EAST. 

Waiorongomai, Tapawaeroa 
Ruangarehu Station, Tokomaru Bay 
Mangatarata Station, Tokomaru Bay 
Tokomaru Bay .. 
Owhena, Tokomaru Bay 
Tolaga Bay 
Whatatutu 
Toromiro, Whakarau 
Waihau, Talaga Bay 
Otoko 
Te Karaka 
Puha, Poverty Bay 
Eastwoodhill 
Glenroy Station .. 
Tahora, Gisborne 
Patutahi 
"Erepeti," Ruakituri 
"Enfield," Hangaroa 
Gisborne 
Hopuruahine 
Parikanapa Homestead 
Waikatea, Ruakituri 
Lake House, Waikaremoana 
Tuai, Waikaremoana 
Puninga Station, Wharerata 
Tarewa .. 
Maugaone Valley, Tangitere 
Kakariki, Kotemaori 
Wairoa 
Maungaharuru 
Putorino, Wairoa 
H.B. Forests, Waikoau 
Tutira Homestead 
Portland Island .. 
" Te W airere," Pnketitiri 
Hedgeley, Eskdale 
Omatua, Rissington 
Whanawhana 
Sherendon 
Whakarara Station 
Te Mata, Havelock North •. 
Glencoe Station .. 
Poukawa 
Anawai, Maraetotara 
Mokopeka 
Gwavas, Tikokino 
Pukehou, Te Aute 

521 
275 
472 
526 
332 
412 
331 
469 
688 
508 

770 
745 
328 
669 
276 
856 
425 
553 
346 
354 
512 
666 

(307) 
475 
444 
488 
409 
390 
585 
632 
923 
515 

.802 
772 

781 
562 
470 
513 
501 
703 
465 

475 
405 
357 
379 
386 
201 
630 
289 
363 
375 
214 
332 
507 
345 
275 

326 
490 
463 
567 
311 
152 
223 
187 
158 
190 
29 

171 
105 
102 

71 
239 

68 
89 
86 

272 
107 
137 
97 

15 
17 
15 
18 
13 
14 
18 
18 
8 

16 
12 
15 
8 

11 

15 
11 
12 
16 
10 
11 
10 
13 
11 
12 
13 
14 

11 
12 
11 
7 

14 
13 
14 
11 

9 

14 
14 

20 
15 
18 
19 
17 
20 
13 

14 
11 
18 
13 

8 
8 

11 
16 
11 
14 
15 
13 
13 
17 
11 

10 
14 
17 
12 

8 
10 

9 
8 
7 
8 
4 

11 
11 

6 

6 
9 
7 
9 
8 

12 
8 

12 
11 


